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UNCONDITIONAL LOVE FOR ALL CHILDREN
England & Wales · Charity number 1178111

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2018-04-26

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 1 Ebury Bridge Road
London
SW1W 8PX

Phone 07801735155

Email nocenta66@gmail.com

Activities

Objects: TO RELIEVE THE NEEDS OF CHILDREN WHO ARE ORPHANED BY THE PROVISION OF
GRANTS, ITEMS AND SERVICES TO THE ORPHANAGES WHICH CARE FOR THEM, IN PARTICULAR,
THOSE IN PERU.

Activities: We support organisations in Peru' helping children who have been abandoned by their trouble
parents and/or entrusted to them by the equivalent of Social Services in Peru'. These kids need external
support. The authorities in Peru' do not help orphanages directly.Alex Clarke Roby Nocentini had a vision
together of being the "tool" to collect funds for them and what's why we registered the charity

Classification

• How: Makes Grants To Individuals, Makes Grants To Organisations

• What: General Charitable Purposes

• Who: Children/young People

Geography

• Chile

• Peru

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1178111
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1178111
mailto:nocenta66@gmail.com
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Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2024-12-31 £1,568 £1,775 - -

2023-12-31 £2,950 £2,727 - -

2022-12-31 £950 £3,000 - -

2021-12-31 £550 £0 - -

2020-12-31 £875 £0 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

CLAUDE ALEXANDER CLARKE Chair 2018-04-26

RACHEL LOUISE DAVIES GARFIAS 2018-04-26

roberta nocentini 2018-04-26

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1178111


UNCONDITIONAL LOVE FOR ALL CHILDREN
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1178111

Accounts



ANNUAL RETURNS
Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children

Charity Number: 1178111
Year: Jan 2024 - Dec 2024

Date Income Expenditure Balance COMMENTS AND NAMES OF SUPPORTERS
£562.08 BALANCE AT 31 DEC 2023

02-Jan £10.00 £572.08 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Jan £20.00 £592.08 C.CLARKE
17-Jan £5.00 £597.08 C.BERGER
24-Jan £20.00 £617.08 R.NOCENTINI
30-Jan £10.00 £627.08 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
12-Feb £20.00 £647.08 C.CLARKE
19-Feb £5.00 £652.08 C.BERGER
26-Feb £20.00 £672.08 R.NOCENTINI
01-Mar £10.00 £682.08 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
11-Mar £20.00 £702.08 C.CLARKE
18-Mar £5.00 £707.08 C.BERGER
25-Mar £20.00 £727.08 R.NOCENTINI
02-Apr £10.00 £737.08 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
05-Apr £727.50 £9.58 IGLESIA CRISTIANA ELIM
10-Apr £20.00 £29.58 C.CLARKE
17-Apr £5.00 £34.58 C.BERGER
24-Apr £20.00 £54.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-Apr £10.00 £64.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
01-May £34.75 £99.33 PAYPAL CONTRIBUTION
10-May £20.00 £119.33 C.CLARKE
17-May £5.00 £124.33 C.BERGER
24-May £20.00 £144.33 R.NOCENTINI
30-May £10.00 £154.33 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
03-Jun £60.10 £214.43 PAYPAL CONTRIBUTION
10-Jun £20.00 £234.43 C.CLARKE



17-Jun £5.00 £239.43 C.BERGER
24-Jun £20.00 £259.43 R.NOCENTINI
01-Jul £10.00 £269.43 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Jul £20.00 £289.43 C.CLARKE
17-Jul £5.00 £294.43 C.BERGER
24-Jul £20.00 £314.43 R.NOCENTINI
30-Jul £10.00 £324.43 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC

09-Aug £50.00 £374.43 M BADZIOCH
12-Aug £20.00 £394.43 C.CLARKE
19-Aug £5.00 £399.43 C.BERGER
20-Aug £249.57 £649.00 CORDARO SALVATORE & STIVALI BARBARA
27-Aug £20.00 £669.00 R.NOCENTINI
30-Aug £10.00 £679.00 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
30-Jan £500.00 £1,179.00 C.CLARKE
05-Sep £1,027.50 £151.50 IGLESIA CRISTIANA ELIM
10-Sep £20.00 £171.50 C.CLARKE
17-Sep £5.00 £176.50 C.BERGER
24-Sep £20.00 £196.50 R.NOCENTINI
30-Sep £10.00 £206.50 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Oct £20.00 £226.50 C.CLARKE
14-Oct £3.86 £230.36 PAYPAL CONTRIBUTION
17-Oct £5.00 £235.36 C.BERGER
24-Oct £20.00 £255.36 R.NOCENTINI
30-Oct £10.00 £265.36 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
11-Nov £20.00 £285.36 C.CLARKE
18-Nov £5.00 £290.36 C.BERGER
25-Nov £20.00 £310.36 R.NOCENTINI
02-Dec £10.00 £320.36 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Dec £20.00 £340.36 C.CLARKE
17-Dec £5.00 £345.36 C.BERGER
24-Dec £20.00 £365.36 R.NOCENTINI
30-Dec £10.00 £375.36 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC

Totals £1,568.28 -£1,755.00 £375.36



Director:  Roberta Nocentini

These accounts (2 pages + this) were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2024 and signed on their behalf by: 



UNCONDITIONAL LOVE FOR ALL CHILDREN
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1178111

Accounts



ANNUAL RETURNS
Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            
Charity Number: 1178111
Year: Jan 2023 - Dec 2023

Date Income Expenditure Balance COMMENTS AND NAMES OF SUPPORTERS
£339.58 BALANCE AT 31 DEC 2022

10-Jan £20.00 £359.58 C.CLARKE
17-Jan £5.00 £364.58 C.BERGER
24-Jan £20.00 £384.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-Jan £10.00 £394.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Feb £20.00 £414.58 C.CLARKE
17-Feb £5.00 £419.58 C.BERGER
24-Feb £20.00 £439.58 R.NOCENTINI
01-Mar £10.00 £449.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Mar £20.00 £469.58 C.CLARKE
13-Mar £300.00 £769.58 PANFILO TARANTELLI

13-Mar £700.00 £69.58

TRANSFER TO R.NOCENTINI FOR ELIM ON 
TRANSFERWISE as Bank Transfer was not working - 
documents attached

17-Mar £5.00 £74.58 C.BERGER
24-Mar £20.00 £94.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-Mar £10.00 £104.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
11-Apr £20.00 £124.58 C.CLARKE
17-Apr £5.00 £129.58 C.BERGER
24-Apr £20.00 £149.58 R.NOCENTINI
02-May £10.00 £159.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-May £20.00 £179.58 C.CLARKE
17-May £5.00 £184.58 C.BERGER
24-May £20.00 £204.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-May £10.00 £214.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
12-Jun £20.00 £234.58 C.CLARKE
19-Jun £5.00 £239.58 C.BERGER
29-Jun £2,000.00 £2,239.58 C.CLARKE



29-Jun £20.00 £2,259.58 R.NOCENTINI
22-Oct £2,027.00 £232.58 ELIM
30-Jun £10.00 £242.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Jul £20.00 £262.58 C.CLARKE
17-Jul £5.00 £267.58 C.BERGER
24-Jul £20.00 £287.58 R.NOCENTINI
31-Jul £10.00 £297.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC

10-Aug £20.00 £317.58 C.CLARKE
17-Aug £5.00 £322.58 C.BERGER
24-Aug £20.00 £342.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-Aug £10.00 £352.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
11-Sep £20.00 £372.58 C.CLARKE
18-Sep £5.00 £377.58 C.BERGER
25-Sep £20.00 £397.58 R.NOCENTINI
02-Oct £10.00 £407.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Oct £20.00 £427.58 C.CLARKE
17-Oct £5.00 £432.58 C.BERGER
24-Oct £20.00 £452.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-Oct £10.00 £462.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
10-Nov £20.00 £482.58 C.CLARKE
17-Nov £5.00 £487.58 C.BERGER
24-Nov £20.00 £507.58 R.NOCENTINI
30-Nov £10.00 £517.58 GEYMAN CHCCH&MC
11-Dec £20.00 £537.58 C.CLARKE
18-Dec £5.00 £542.58 C.BERGER
27-Dec £20.00 £562.58 R.NOCENTINI

Totals £2,950.00 -£2,727.00 £562.58

Director:  Roberta Nocentini

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2023 and signed on their behalf by: 







UNCONDITIONAL LOVE FOR ALL CHILDREN
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1178111

Accounts



ANNUAL RETURNS
Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            

Charity Number: 1178111
Year: Jan 2022 - Dec 2022

Date Income Expenditure Balance
£2,389.58

12/10/2021 £20.00 £2,409.58
12/24/2021 £20.00 £2,429.58
12/30/2021 £10.00 £2,439.58

10-Jan £20.00 £2,459.58
24-Jan £20.00 £2,479.58
31-Jan £10.00 £2,489.58
10-Feb £20.00 £2,509.58
24-Feb £20.00 £2,529.58
1-Mar £10.00 £2,539.58

10-Mar £20.00 £2,559.58
24-Mar £20.00 £2,579.58
30-Mar £10.00 £2,589.58
11-Apr £20.00 £2,609.58
25-Apr £20.00 £2,629.58
3-May £10.00 £2,639.58

10-May £20.00 £2,659.58
16-May £150.00 £2,809.58
24-May £20.00 £2,829.58
30-May £10.00 £2,839.58
10-Jun £20.00 £2,859.58
24-Jun £20.00 £2,879.58
30-Jun £10.00 £2,889.58
11-Jul £20.00 £2,909.58
25-Jul £20.00 £2,929.58
1-Aug £10.00 £2,939.58



10-Aug £20.00 £2,959.58
24-Aug £20.00 £2,979.58
30-Aug £10.00 £2,989.58
12-Sep £20.00 £3,009.58
26-Sep £20.00 £3,029.58
30-Sep £10.00 £3,039.58
10-Oct £20.00 £3,059.58
24-Oct £20.00 £3,079.58
31-Oct £10.00 £3,089.58
10-Nov £20.00 £3,109.58
24-Nov £20.00 £3,129.58
30-Nov £10.00 £3,139.58

1-Dec £25.00 £3,164.58
1-Dec £100.00 £3,264.58
5-Dec £20.00 £3,284.58

5-Dec £3,000.00 £284.58
12-Dec £20.00 £304.58
19-Dec £5.00 £309.58
28-Dec £20.00 £329.58
30-Dec £10.00 £339.58

Totals £950.00 -£3,000.00 £339.58

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2022 and signed on their behalf by: 

Director:  



Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            

COMMENTS AND NAMES OF SUPPORTERS
BALANCE AT 31 DEC 2021
C.CLARKE (delayed DD)
R.NOCENTINI (delayed DD)
M.GEYMAN (delayed DD)
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
HALL A&B ALISON
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN



C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
A.SAKIM
I.STROGUINA
DICKENSON

C.CLARKE
C.BERGER
R.NOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2022 and signed on their behalf by: 

Roberta Nocentini

REIMBURSEMENT OF £3,000 TO R. NOCENTINI AS PAID TO ELIM IN PERU' 
WITH HER CREDIT CARD VIA TRANSFER WISE (RECEIPT AVAILABLE)



UNCONDITIONAL LOVE FOR ALL CHILDREN
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1178111

Accounts



ANNUAL RETURNS
Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            

Charity Number: 1178111
Year: Jan 2020 - Dec 2020

Date Income Expenditure Balance
£1,839.58

Jan 11 £20.00 £1,859.58
Jan 25 £20.00 £1,879.58
Feb 01 £10.00 £1,889.58
Feb 10 £20.00 £1,909.58
Feb 24 £20.00 £1,929.58
Mar 01 £10.00 £1,939.58
Mar 10 £20.00 £1,959.58
Mar 24 £20.00 £1,979.58
Mar 30 £10.00 £1,989.58
Apr 12 £20.00 £2,009.58
Apr 26 £20.00 £2,029.58
Apr 30 £10.00 £2,039.58
May 10 £20.00 £2,059.58
May 24 £20.00 £2,079.58
Jun 01 £10.00 £2,089.58
Jun 10 £20.00 £2,109.58
Jun 24 £20.00 £2,129.58
Jun 30 £10.00 £2,139.58
Jul 12 £20.00 £2,159.58
Jul 26 £20.00 £2,179.58
Jul 30 £10.00 £2,189.58

Aug 10 £20.00 £2,209.58
Aug 24 £20.00 £2,229.58
Aug 31 £10.00 £2,239.58
Sep 10 £20.00 £2,259.58



Sep 24 £20.00 £2,279.58
Sep 30 £10.00 £2,289.58
Oct 11 £20.00 £2,309.58
Oct 25 £20.00 £2,329.58
Nov 01 £10.00 £2,339.58
Dec 10 £20.00 £2,359.58
Dec 28 £20.00 £2,379.58
Dec 30 £10.00 £2,389.58

Totals £550.00 £0.00 £2,389.58

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2021 and signed on their behalf by: 

Director:  



Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            

COMMENTS AND NAMES OF SUPPORTERS
BALANCE AT 31 DEC 2019
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE



RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2021 and signed on their behalf by: 

Roberta Nocentini



UNCONDITIONAL LOVE FOR ALL CHILDREN
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1178111

Accounts



ANNUAL RETURNS
Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            

Charity Number: 1178111
Year: Jan 2020 - Dec 2020

Date Income Expenditure Balance
£965.00

Jan 10 £20.00 £985.00
Jan 21 £2.00 £987.00
Jan 24 £20.00 £1,007.00
Jan 24 £3.00 £1,010.00
Jan 30 £10.00 £1,020.00
Feb 10 £20.00 £1,040.00
Feb 21 £2.00 £1,042.00
Feb 24 £20.00 £1,062.00
Mar 02 £10.00 £1,072.00
Mar 10 £20.00 £1,092.00
Mar 23 £2.00 £1,094.00
Mar 24 £20.00 £1,114.00
Mar 30 £10.00 £1,124.00
Apr 14 £20.00 £1,144.00
Apr 17 £0.01 £1,144.01
Apr 24 £20.00 £1,164.01
Apr 27 £30.00 £1,194.01
Apr 30 £10.00 £1,204.01
May 11 £20.00 £1,224.01
May 13 £9.41 £1,233.42
May 26 £20.00 £1,253.42
Jun 01 £10.00 £1,263.42
Jun 10 £20.00 £1,283.42
Jun 24 £20.00 £1,303.42
Jun 30 £10.00 £1,313.42



Jul 02 £206.16 £1,519.58
Jun 20 £20.00 £1,539.58
Jun 24 £20.00 £1,559.58
Jun 30 £10.00 £1,569.58

Aug 10 £20.00 £1,589.58
Aug 24 £20.00 £1,609.58
Sep 01 £10.00 £1,619.58
Sep 10 £20.00 £1,639.58
Sep 22 £20.00 £1,659.58
Sep 24 £20.00 £1,679.58
Sep 30 £10.00 £1,689.58
Oct 12 £20.00 £1,709.58
Oct 26 £20.00 £1,729.58
Oct 30 £10.00 £1,739.58
Nov 10 £20.00 £1,759.58
Nov 24 £20.00 £1,779.58
Nov 30 £10.00 £1,789.58
Dec 10 £20.00 £1,809.58
Dec 24 £20.00 £1,829.58
Dec 30 £10.00 £1,839.58

Totals £874.58 £0.00 £1,839.58

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2020 and signed on their behalf by: 

Director:  



Income & expenditure for Unconditional Love for all Children                                                            

COMMENTS AND NAMES OF SUPPORTERS
BALANCE AT 31 DEC 2019
C.CLARKE
C.BERGER
RNOCENTINI
A.VOLONTE
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
C.BERGER
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
C.BERGER
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
PAYPAL CONRIBUTION
RNOCENTINI
D.HIRONS
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
PAYPAL CONRIBUTION
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN



PAYPAL CONRIBUTION
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
PAYPAL CONRIBUTION
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN
C.CLARKE
RNOCENTINI
M.GEYMAN

These accounts were approved by the board of directors on 31 December 2020 and signed on their behalf by: 

Roberta Nocentini
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